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President

BOB ALBERTS ¢eh.
c|bertsphoto] @thoo.com

Vice President

CINDY MAURER ssso.

cindymaurer88@gmail.com

Treasurer
KEITH HOWE M. Photog.,M.Artist,MEI,Cr.,CPP,

D.F.Ph.
khimager@gmail.com

Secretary
MARY PARGETT

marypargett@gmail.com

Print Competition + Web master
SAM SWARTZ

sam@samswartz.net

Co-Print + Pub|icify Co-Chair
AMY MINCHULL cpp

a-moment@live.com

Membership + Elections + Publications

HOLLIE KLIMEK
hollielklimek@charter.net

Marketing + Membership Chair/PPC

BRIAN BAER
bderphoto@keorney.net

Tradeshow + Sgt. Arms
VANCE WAGENER cpr

sales@vwphoto.com

Past President

JASON DEYO M photog.,D.FPh.
deyo2005@gmail.com

contact

WEB
www.ppofn.com
FACEBOOK
www.facebook.com/ppofn
TWITTER
twitter.com/ppofninfo
INSTAGRAM
#ppn2015

PUBLICATION SUBMISSIONS
sboseckphotos@gmail.com
FINANCIAL INFO

a-moment@live.com

MISSION STATEMENT

The Professional Photographers of Nebraska
and it's Board of Directors are dedicated to
uplifting professionalism to the highest of
standards, promoting ethical practices within the
photographic industry, and educating its members
through publications, forums, and conferences.

PURPOSES

To unite in common organization those
engaged in photography as a profession, and
to promote the common business interests
and improve the business conditions of those
engaged in the photography profession.

To create, foster, promote, and maintain cordial
relations and cooperation and interchange of
thought and opinion freely among members,
and to acquaint the members with advancements
in photography through, among other means,
the publication of a magazine and newsletter.

To regularly conduct shows and conventions
which, through the character of the exhibits
and the extent of industry products displayed,
stimulate interest and demand for, the product and
services of the photography profession in general.

To formulate and maintain ethical standards
for the guidance of it's members in their
relations with each other and with the public.
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L>R: (back row) HOLLIE KLIMEK, VANCE WAGENER, KEITH HOWE, AMY MINCHULLL, SAM SWARTZ, BRIAN BAER
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ETHICS CHAIRPERSON
J. Michael McBride

PHOTO CREDIT-COREY ROURKE

FELLOWSHIP CHAIRPERSON
Jessica Galaska

HISTORIAN
Jeff Funk

CPP LIASONS
Terry Windslow
Vance Wagener

Well, once again I'm writing an article which signifies
the end of my Presidents year. Truth be told, I'm writing
this in July. My year as president was up 3 months ago.
It’s funny how fast time goes by, and how quickly things
seem to change. 2017 marked my 21st year in the PPN,
and holy cow! The landscape has definitely changed! In
1997, we were almost all still using film. Digital cameras
for portrait photographers had been around a short
while, but definitely were not popular yet. I didn't buy
my first until 2005. (As a real estate appraiser, my Mom
had already been using one for 2-3 years.)

One of the changes I've noticed the most over the years
is the change in ‘the photographer. You know, the
creature that is the photographer. The full time, studio
photographers are becoming fewer and further between.
The typical photographer today is a full time mom, part
time photographer, who's younger than ever before.
But, that’s just a sign of the times and the changing state
of the industry. Everything changes. Some of us may
not be comfortable with the change, but its happening.
Right now. And there’s no stopping it! Now..... 'm not
saying that I want to stop anything. It just takes me a
while to adjust. But, when I stop & think about it, there’s
some pretty cool, creative, and new things happening
out there! I don’t understand some of them, but hey...
only 1 of Vincent Van Gogh’s paintings ever sold during
his lifetime. Now he’s considered to be one of the best
painters that ever lived. So....my lack of understanding
means absolutely nothing! Lol The only thing I know
for sure is that there are more photographers right now,
than there have ever been at any other time in history.
And, that’s pretty cool!

On another note, we lost a couple great PPN people this
year. January saw the passing of Angie Milroy, and then
we lost our good buddy Tom Sterba in April. Both of
them were wonderful volunteers for the PPN and had
given so much of their time and friendship over the
years, that it would be hard to measure. They’ll both be
missed greatly.

I'll wrap this up by thanking my Board of Directors. Past
and present. All 30 of you! (I just counted.) Thank you
all for your work and dedication to the PPN! I have no
doubt in my mind, that without some of you, the PPN
wouldn't still be here. Love you guys!

With them in mind, I'll say to any of you who are fairly
new to the PPN, or just haven’t gotten involved vyet...
Please, please get involved! Like most things, the more
you put into the PPN, the more you’ll get out of it. I
started volunteering right away, but I never dreamed I'd
spend the better part of the next 20 years on the board!
But, I've honestly loved it! Some of the best friends I've
ever had are people I served on the board with. I would
never have gotten to know them so well if we hadn’t

MESSAGE FROM our ‘16-"17 PPN PRESIDENT
spent all that time together. So my advice is, volunteer to
help out at a convention. There are plenty of small jobs,
and some places where just a little extra help is needed.
Your work will be greatly appreciated, & I'm sure you’ll
make some new friends! Not to mention that you'll earn
Service Credits that will be applied towards your PPN
degrees! So, touch base with the board and see where you
can lend a hand. I'm sure you won'’t regret it!

Thank you!

Bob dlberts rrh

Past President x2




ANNUAL PPN COMMITTEE REPORTS

I would like to introduce myself, 'm Vance Wagener and along

with Terry Winslow we are your Nebraska State CPP Liaisons.

Our past banquet celebrated excellence in competition. It is
that completion that leads to our State degree program. I've
seen articles on the internet stating photographers don’t need to
compete, it's a waste of money and that the only validation they
need is green back validation. Sadly in my opinion they miss the
point. As the more experience competitors will tell probably tell
you; It’s not the awards but the journey to achieving the goal that

has made the difference.

The same can be said about the CPP process. In this day were
everyone who owns a cell phone is a photographer I needed
something to set myself apart as a professional. CPP looked like
the way to go. What I didn’t know is that the journey was going to
help me reach the next level of my photography and my business.
Because I went through the process I'm better able to self critique
my work, refine some of the rough edges and just plain produce
a better image for the client. While the written exam is all about
technical stuff it: studying it leads to better understanding of how
to employ that knowledge on the fly in the field. The portfolio
review is all about classical lighting, proper and corrective posing
and applying the soft rules of composition to your work. Which
by the way can help in competitions as judges will often mark
down for breaking the soft rules if there isn't a compelling reason

to do so.

What studying these processes ultimately leads to is consistency

and the ability to perform looks and styles on demand. While my

younger self may have produced a fantastic image. I didn’t always

have the ability to reproduce those images on demand because I
4 didn’'t know what soft rules I followed or didn't follow.

VANCE WAGENER CPP
sales@vwphoto.com Hon.FPh.,D.S.D.

TERRY WINSLOW Cr.Photog.,CPP,

The next benefit I found was a greater confidence in my work
making it easier for me charge more and get paid for what I was
producing. I've always dreaded giving the client the total at the
end of the ordering session. Now I know I'm worth the money

they spent.

Finally the question is does CPP behind your name mean that

people will flock to your door?

Honestly, most don't care but the one’s who do have been other
professionals who have to go thought a certification process and
keep up with continuing ed. The CPP program has been revamped
and follows standards that was established by The National
Institute of Credentialing Excellence (ICE), so many of the
standards are essentially the same as those credentialed clients. It
also tends to make a difference with brides. Brides want to be able
to brag about their photographers. It doesn’t hurt to be able to say
that you are 1 of 18 Certified Professional Photographers in the
State. And makes them feel a bit better about the money they have

spent while at a time where money seems to be flying everywhere.

So for me it really has been the journey to become a CPP that has
made the difference in my photography and my business. If you
are interested in that journey too this is the perfect time to start

we are here to help.

If there are any questions you have about the CPP program Terry
or I would be happy to sit down and talk to about it.

Vance Wagener

ACRYLIC PRESS
ELIAS GUILE

AMERICAN COLOR IMAGING
STEVE KELLY Cr. Photog.

JB FRAME & DESIGN
JEFF BATTERSON

MARATHON PRESS
MARK WEBER

ROCKBROOK CAMERA
DAVE FORTINA
CHUCK FORTINA

THE CAMERA DOCTOR
Alan Mais

LAVENDER LOU HANDMADE

Christina Kjar Hanson

SUPPLIERS TO THE INDUSTRY

520-722-1451

aifguile@gmail.com

319-240-7041

steve.kelly@acilab.com

319-653-5461

ibphoto@iowatelecom.net

402-851-1893

markw@marathonpress.net

402-397-1171
davefortina@rockbrookcamera.com
chuckfortina@rockbrookcamera.com

308-237-2521

thecameradoctor@hotmail.com

www.lavenderlou.com




ANNUAL PPN FELLOWSHIP REPORT 2016 STORYBOARD COMPETITION

KElTH HOWE M.Photog., M.Artist, MEI,Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph.
SERVICE DEGREE 1st PLACE SINGLE ADULT FEMALE

000000000 OCGCOCGCOGFOINOSS
Brandon Draper

ASSOCIATE FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY DEGREE
Kerri Garrison

Sam Swartz

FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY DEGREE
Stacy Ideus

Corey Rourke

GOLD BARS
Jeff Funk Rich Deyo Brian Baer
Jason Deyo JoAnn Deyo Jes Galaska
Steve Abbott Katie Arndt J. Michael McBride

Jeremy Wieczorek

FELLOWSHIP CHAIRPERSON

Jessica Galaska
photobyjes@yahoo.com

KEITH HOWE M.Photog., M.Artist,MEI,Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph.
1st PLACE SINGLE ADULT MALE

see all degree holders on page 30

Fellowship is a major part of the success of the Professional Photographers of Nebraska. It's the
time and talent that we can all give to the association to make conferences run smoothly and
make us all better photographers and business owners. | am a strong believer in volunteering
for the betterment of the industry, it only helps us all out. And since we ask for volunteers we
don’'t want your time and talent to go unappreciated and not noticed.

The Fellowship Degree program awards those who have given their time and talent over the
years. Credits are earned for service given and for photographic achievement from print
competitions through the Professional Photographers of Nebraska. Merits are awarded from
the Professional Photographers of America and accumulate for national degrees. In some
cases, PPN awards credits earned from national merits that will apply to your state fellowship
degree. The board of directors will notify me for credits if you served on crews for PPN functions
and for print awards for state and national competitions. However you will have to notify me
if you are to receive credits for speaking, judging for other associations, or articles published in
a national frade journal.

I highly encourage all members to get involved in our state association. | know it can be a lot
of work, but I have made some of my very best friends by helping out at conferences, by being
on the print crew or helping in hospitality. Working side by side creates a bond or friendship
that we need and that is what the PPN is built on. To give your time and talent, you can
contact the current conference chair or you can contact me anytime with questions about

the degree program.

Yessicow Colosko,

SAM SWARTZ
1st PLACE ILLUSTRATIVE




FALL CONFERENCE RECAP

CONFERENCE CHAIRPERSON
CINDY MAURER ssp.

cindymaurer88@gmail.com

SEPT 11-10 | OMAHA, NE
ROCKBROOK CAMERA@LEGACY
HENRY DOORLY ZOO

Fall conference was an unusual format as we were
trying a few new things this year. We kicked off all
conference at Rockbrook Camera with our print
competition. After that we had a Safari session with
Bob Alberts and Brian Baer shooting families outside.
They demonstrated using off-camera flash on camera
flash and harsh sunlight which were difficult situations
formost photographersandhelped usunderstand how
to overcome those obstacles. They also concentrated
on posing family groups. And did a fabulous job.

We enjoyed a an evening of friendship and shoptalk
at upstream brewery with lots of photographers
participating. Sunday was our big event with Gary and
Pam box at the Omaha Henry Dorley zoo. Gary and
Pam gave a fabulous program packed full of senior
picture posing pricing package building marketing
and camera equipment information. We were able

I 1o shoot with a model at the zoo and give hands-on
- instruction on lighting posing and senior photo helpful
- hints. It was great to have a different location and

everyone seemed excited about a venue that was
unigue with lots of different shooting options. Fun was

" had by all and it was a great learning experience

with some masterful photographers at the top of their
game.




VISION CONFERENCE RECAP

WINTER VISION CONFERENCE |FEB 18-20 | GRAND ISLAND, NE-HOTEL GRAND

CONFERENCE CHAIRPERSON

JASON DEYO m photog. FPh.
deyo2005@gmail.com

Wow!! What can I say, the Winter Conference was fantastic! We tried some new and fun ideas and we got some great feedback
from all of the members that attended this amazing conference. The first thing that we tried was to simulcast the print competition
into the trade show area. We brought in a tv and some couches and everyone was able to watch their prints being scored live
while relaxing on a nice comfy couch. Can’t wait to see what we add to this next year, maybe a dart board with the judges pictures
on it. The judges were awesome by the way. I'd like to thank the Print Crew for doing such a great job putting on a flawless Print
Competition. We also started using the website Printcompetition.com for our print competition which has worked out very well.
We also thought it would be fun to have a themed President’s Banquet. This year we decided on a 50’s theme and dress up for
dinner in your favorite 50’s style attire. It turned out to be a blast and I don’t remember anyone that didn't dress up. We even
took a group photo before dinner, such a great memory to have for all of us! Afterall that’s why we are in business, to create and
document memories. The conference had some amazing speakers that brought us a 3 days full of photography knowledge. Lori
Nordstrom, Diane Siefkes, John & Cindy La Barge, Ted Linczak and our very own Amy Minshull. Our goal every conference
is to find speakers that are going to teach and I believe we delivered. We also brought back our mentor program. Our mentors
were Stacy Ideus and Bob Alberts. They spent time one on one with our members to talk everything photography. We were able
to add to our trade show this year as well. We can’t thank our vendors enough for coming to our conferences and meeting with
all of you. Our vendors were JB Frames, Marathon Press, Lavender Lou, American Color Imaging, Acrylic Press, Rockbrook
Camera, H&H Color Lab and The Camera Doctor. Last but not least our conferences wouldn’t be able to go on if it wasn't for the
hard working board of directors. They put in so much hard work to make this conference a huge success. Thank you!




WINTER CONFERENCE RECAP

TED LINCZAK
“THE ART OF WOW”"

LORI NORDSTROM
“PLAN, PLAY, PROFIT"

DIANE SIEFKES
“SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING”

JOHN & CINDY LA BARGE
“HIGH VOLUME SENIOR SPORTS"

AMY MINSHULL
“4 KEYS TO SUCCESS”
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS
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2017 NATIONAL AWARD RECIPIENTS

PPA NATIONAL AWARD

The National Award is provided by the PPA
to National, Regional, and International
affiliated associations which confer this special
honor in recognition of outstanding service
to professional photography performed by
an individual usually in the association’s
region. Recipients are selected by the affiliated
association. Usually awarded at PPN Spring
Conference.

PAST RECIPIENTS

2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

PHOTOGRAPHER
of the YEAR

[
M J[()CUQ, M.Photog., M.Artist, MEI,Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph.

Alvin Duis Memorial Award

This award is given to the highest scoring
photographer of the year. Master or Non-Master
from Nebraska. Duis was a band teacher from
Kimball who became interested in photography
and decided to pursue it as a career. He operated
a studio in Sidney, NE along with his wife, who
became his retoucher and finisher. Being very
active in PPN, he was a board member in the
1950’ and worked hard during his active years
helping wherever needed. He was the first
Master in the state and served as secretary for
the prestigious Camera Craftsman of America;
one of only 40 members. He taught at Winona
for 3 years and printed all of his own work. He
loved the control he could have over the b&w
image. Alvin Duis died in 1967 after having
been of real service to this profession and PPN.
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1958 ALVIN DUIS

1959 GLEN WORLEY
1960 M.C. TAYLOR

1961 GORDON PETERSON
1962 CHARLES DOWNEY
1963 EARL HARANO
1964 WM. URICH

1965 VIRGIL PITSTICK
1966 JACK WHITE

1967 NORMAN BEHRENS
1968 WM. MORSMAN
1969 ED ARNOLD

1970 CARL LANDGREN
1971 DONALD JACK
1972 HAROLD MAUCK
1973 HELEN PITSTICK
1974 AL WERTHMAN
1975 JAMES DOWNEY
1976 BEN MEYER

1977 MARGARET WHITE
1978 IONE WERTHMAN
1979 HARRIET NORWOOD

1980 HELENE LARSON-SVITAK
1981 LAVERN FULLER

1982 M.J. 'BUD’ REESE
1983 LES HASSEL

1984 LEE STEWART

1985 BARBARA HALE

1986 BOB HANSEN

1987 ROGER ELROD

1988 SHIRLEY CHANCE
1989 JIM SCHALL

1990 JIM FRIEZE

1991 DICK EVANS

1992 DIXIE + JIM HIGGINS
1993 STEVE + KATHIE HARVEY
1994 DON MILROY

1995 J. MICHAEL MCBRIDE
1996 DONELLA PENROD
1997 SYLVIA FRIEZE

1998 STEVE ABBOTT

1999 JIM + PATTY DINGWELL
2000 VIRGINIA ELROD

2001 RICK BILLINGS

2002 KEITH + HOLLY HOWE
2003 BETTY JUNE EDIGER
2004 DENNY + PAT HOUSKA
2005 TERRY WINSLOW

2006 DONNIS HUEFTLE-BULLOCK
2007 TOM STERBA

2008 MARK HIGGINS

2009 TOM GOC

2010 SANDI ABBOTT

2011 RAMI MANHAS

2012 TOR OLSON

2013 JEFF + TERRI FUNK
2014 MONTE EVANS

2015 BOB ALBERTS

2016 STEVE KELLY

*deceased

1962
1963
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

DONALD JACK
CHARLES DOWNEY
BENNETT BUCK
FANCIS ZABLOUDIL
HELENE LARSON
TOM MORIN
FRANCIS ZABLOUDIL
FRANCIS ZABLOUDIL
HELENE LARSON
CLIFF EDIGER [TIE]
R.L. HANSEN [TIE]
DAN ROLAND

R.L. HANSEN

LES HASSEL

M.J. ‘BUD’ REESE
LES HASSEL

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

M.J. 'BUD’ REESE
M.J. 'BUD’ REESE
RICHARD EVANS
MICHAEL HOWARD
GARY GERDING
MICHAEL HOWARD
ROGER ELROD
CLIFF EDIGER

DEL HAMILTON
RICHARD HAMILTON
BRAD CLARK
DAVID DALE

BILL JAMMER

TOM GOC
MICHAEL MEURET
JIM REESE

MARK WEBER

TINA MARIE VANCE
KEITH A. HOWE
TINA MARIE VANCE
RICH CUNNINGHAM
ERIC BRUN

STEVE ABBOTT

ERIC BRUN

RUSS HANSEN

ERIC BRUN

JEREMY WIECZOREK
ERIC BRUN

ERIC BRUN

JAMES FRIEZE

KEITH A. HOWE
RICH DEYO

2010 RICH DEYO
2011 SOPHIA JOHNSEN
2012 RICH DEYO
2013 RICH DEYO

2014 JEREMY WIECZOREK

2015 SOPHIA JOHNSEN
2016 KEITH HOWE
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

NOVICE of the YEAR BEST PORTRAIT of SHOW

[ ]
Jossica Galasha . coo.c.on o
- -~ y

Nikhi Stueckrath

Virgil Pitstick Award

Long before PPN was formally chartered, Virgil
Pitstick (of Nebraska City) was helping young
photographers get started in the business --- one
of the purposes of our present-day organization.
He held meetings and demonstrations in his
studio just because he enjoyed helping people
do what he loved so much: photography.
Because of this desire to see new people succeed
and excel, the Virgil Pitstick Award is given to
the Novice of the Year based on total print score
of a photographer in his/her first or second year
entering print competition and who has been in
the business of photography less than 5 years.

PAST RECIPIENTS

‘Brainstorm’

Ed Arnold Award

Ed Arnold touched many lives in his
photography career; a profession that he
participated in throughout his life. From his
beginnings, working in his fathers studio
[Arnold Studio], he rose to own and operate the
family business before selling it to help build
a lab business. He served as the President of
PPN and received the National Award in 1969.
In addition, he received an Honorary Fellow
of Photography and was active in several civic
organizations as well. Because of his willingness
to share his wealth of knowledge in a quick-
witted style, the Tony Witchers Award was
renamed in 1990 and is presented to the best
portrait of show.

1984 MARTY MORA 1998 BRIAN BAER 2012 KERRI GARRISON 1979 M.J. ‘BUD’ REESE 1992 PATTY GEIST 2005 MATT HOUSKA

1985 LOUIS MOUL 1999 DAVID WATT 2013 STACY IDEUS 1980 RICHARD EVANS 1993 TOM KREKOW 2006 MINDY PARKER

1986 RICHARD HAMILTON 2000 TIM RIFE 2014 JASON BROWN 1981 RICHARD EVANS 1994 STEVE ABBOTT 2007 JIM FRIEZE

1987 HARRY WEDDINGTON 2002 ERIC BOSS 2015 KRISTIN STERBA 1982 ROGER ELROD 1995 TINA MARIE VANCE 2008 STEPHANIE MANTOOTH

1988 BRENDA KRANZ 2003 KATIE ARNDT 2016 JIM BUNGER 1983 STEVE REESE 1996 BILL SAULSBURY 2009 JIM FRIEZE

1989 BILL SAULSBURY 2004 JEFF BAUMAN 1984 ROGER ELROD 1997 TOM GOC 2010 RICH DEYO

1990 WANDA COLEMAN 2005 TIM O'NEILL 1985 CLIFF EDIGER 1998 JIM FRIEZE 2011 SOPHIA JOHNSEN

1991 RICHARD CUNNINGHAM 2006 JASON STERBA 1986 TOM KREKOW 1999 DAVE FOWLER 2012 RICH DEYO

1992 TERRY SANDERSON 2007 JUSTIN ZERFAS 1987 RICHARD HAMILTON 2000 TIM RIFE 2013 KERRI GARRISON

1994 DICK ALLEN 2008 KAMERON BAYNE 1988 DAVID DALE 2001 STEVE ABBOTT 2014 RICH DEYO

1995 KIM SUTTON 2009 MEGAN NOSBISH 1989 STEVE ABBOTT 2002 JIM FRIEZE 2015 RICH DEYO 21
201996 JAMES PENNINGTON 2010 SOPHIA JOHNSEN 1990 M.J. ‘BUD’ REESE 2003 JIM FRIEZE 2016 RICH DEYO

1997 SHARI VOICHOSKIE 2011 TINA GUNN 1991 ROGER ELROD 2004 TINA MARIE CRNIC
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

BEST NON-PORTRAIT

M %we M.Photog., M.Artist, MEI,Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph.
. AT . _

b ey

‘Sculpted By His Hand’

President's Award

The complexion of our association has
traditionally been mostly portrait photography.
Even today, most of us have our roots in
portraiture and there is a consistant danger of
overlooking talent in other areas of photography.
We all know that our craft requires us to be very
versatile, and to apply what we know to a variety
of subjects, not just portraiture. For this reason
the President’s Award, honoring outstanding
achievement in a non-portrait photograph, is a
very special tribute.

1981 GARY GERDING 1994 BRAD CLARK 2007 STEVE ABBOTT
1982 GARY GERDING 1995 RICHARD CUNNINGHAM 2008 KEITH HOWE
1983 STEVE ABBOTT 1996 KEITH A. HOWE 2009 STEVE ABBOTT
1994 LES HASSEL 1997 TINA MARIE VANCE 2010 KEITH A. HOWE
1985 STEVE ABBOTT 1998 RUSSEL HANSEN 2011 PATTY GEIST
1986 PATTY GEIST 1999 ERIC BRUN 2012 KEITH A. HOWE
1987 STEVE ABBOTT 2000 STEVE ABBOTT 2013 JASON DEYO
1988 BRAD CLARK 2001 STEVE ABBOTT 2014 RICH DEYO
1989 CRAIG FULKERSON 2002 KEITH A. HOWE 2015 JASON DEYO
1990 DALE JURANEK 2003 BRIAN WATT 2016 KEITH HOWE
1991 STEVE ABBOTT 2004 ERIC BRUN

1992 ERIC BRUN 2005 ERIC BRUN

1993 WANDA COLEMAN 2006 ERIC BRUN

of SHOW

2007 JEFF BAUMAN
2008 KAMERON BAYNE
2009 JASON DEYO
2010 JASON DEYO
2011 SOPHIA JOHNSEN
2012 JESSICA GALASKA
2013 STACY IDEUS

2014 STACY IDEUS

2015 SOPHIA JOHNSEN
2016 SARAH ULRICH

BEST NON-MASTER PRINT

‘Got Film’

Les Hassel Memorial Award

Les loved to help and serve his fellow
photographers. He faithfully served as
President of both Nebraska and Heart of
America organizations. Among his many
accomplishments were: Master of Photography,
Degree of Photographic Crafsman, and
Nebraska Diamond Fellow. He was deservedly
selected Photographer of the Year twice and
Top Master eight times! None of these honors,
however, meant as much to Les as the two
National Awards with which he was recognized
by his peers. He especially enjoyed helping
newcomers with their print competition and
welcoming them to our organization. He would
be especially proud to have us present this
award in his honor. Given to the highest scoring
Non-Master print of show.
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

4x4 AWARDS WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHER
st e e s AL e of the YEAR

4 prints = 4 credits

This award is designated by a special pin.

PAST RECIPIENTS
1973 DONALD JACK 1989 KEITH A. HOWE 2004 JEREMY WIECZOREK
1974 LES HASSEL 1990 KEITH A. HOWE 2005 JEREMY WIECZOREK
1975 THERESA HOSPODKA 1991 KEITH A. HOWE 2006 TOM + JASON STERBA
1976 DONALD JACK 1992 KEITH A. HOWE 2008 JEFF BAUMAN
1977 JOSEPH HEESE 1993 DALE JURANEK 2010 TOM + JASON STERBA
1978 M.J. '‘BUD’ REESE 1994 RUSS LINDEMAN 2011 SARAH PFEIFFER + JEREMY WIECZOREK
1980 TOM KREKOW 1995 JAMES FRIEZE 2012 SARAH PFEIFFER
1981 M.J. ‘BUD’' REESE 1996 KEITH A. HOWE 2013 TOM STERBA
1982 CLIFF EDIGER 1997 TOM STERBA 2014 STACY IDEUS
1983 CLIFF EDIGER 1998 TOM STERBA 2015 STACY IDEUS
1984 HARLEY RIDGWAY 1999 KEITH A. HOWE 2016 COREY ROURKE
1986 RICK BILLINGS 2000 KEITH A. HOWE
1987 RICK BILLINGS 2002 JEREMY WIECZOREK
1988 KEITH A. HOWE 2003 JEREMY WIECZOREK
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

JUDGES AWARDS ASP AWARD

JUDGE - JEFF JOHNSON
‘The Proud’
JUSTIN BARNES

JUDGE - TONI JOHNSON-HARRYMAN
o000 IELSA,
KEITH HOWE

JUDGE -ULDIS ILVESS
‘Brainstorm’ vevenes

JESSICA GALASKA

‘AMERICA’

JUDGE - JILL BAILEY
‘Starbust’
JASON DEYO

PAST RECIPIENTS

2003 JAMES FRIEZE
2004 TINA MARIE CRNIC
2005 STEVE ABBOTT
2006 PATTY GEIST

2007 JIM FRIEZE

2008 STEVE ABBOTT
2009 STEVE ABBOTT
2010 STEVE ABBOTT
2011 PATTY GEIST

JUDGE -LISA DILLON
ICC”' WG“(, eeecccccooe
MYSTI KILLOUGH

2012 STEVE ABBOTT
i-’ 2013 BRIAN BAER
. 2014 JESSICA GALASKA
L JUDGE - KEITH HOWE 2015 BRIAN BAER
e - : o000 00O ICounfing The Days' 20]6 BRIAN BAER

26 IS JESSICA GALASKA

[ J
ﬂw ﬂdQ/L M.Photog. Cr.,D.F.Ph.

American Society of
Photographers Award

This organization consists of holders
of PPA degrees and is dedicated to
fostering the ideals of professional
photography as a science and art.
ASP members are Active and Retired
members of PPA. This award is
presented to the highest scoring ASP
member’s print(s).
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2017 PRINT COMPETITION RESULTS

PPA | PPN CPP AWARD

TIFFANI JEDLICKA
VANCE WAGENER
STEPHANIE
MANTOOTH
JENNY GEGG
MONTE EVANS
TERRENCE
WINSLOW
MARK ADAMSON
ROSCOE DUPREE
KEVIN BINDER
HOLLY HOWE

28 KEITH HOWE
JAIME INCONTRO

Yalasha

JOLYNN JULIUS
CHERIE PHELPS
AMY MINSHULL
JESSICA GALASKA
JEREMY
WIECZOREK
JEREMY JOHNSON
MARK WEBER

M.Photog., Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph.

R

‘Brainstorm’

PPA CPP AWARD

Certified Professional Photographer

This certification program does not require a recipient to have certification to
receive the Master of Photography degree. Although if re-certification occurs,
there are 3 options to choose from:

1- members may submit a form that indicates a completion of
25 education units over the past 5 years of their certification

2-  members may submit a form that indicates a completion of
10 education units and 20 images that have passed the
certification review

3-  members may choose to retake the certification exam

If you would like more information on becoming certified, visit www.ppa.com or contact

VANCE WAGENER at sales@vwphoto.com



PPA DEGREE HOLDERS of PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHERS of NEBRASKA

MASTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY M. Photog.
MASTER ARTIST M. Arfist.
PHOTOGRAPHIC CRAFTSMAN Cr.

MASTER OF ELECTRONIC IMAGING M. Elec. Imag

MASTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY M. Photog.

KEITH A. HOWE

MASTER OF PHOTOGRAPHY M. Photog.

PHOTOGRAPHIC CRAFTSMAN Cr.

STEVE ABBOTT
MARK ADAMSON
BRIAN BAER

JEFF BAUMAN
ERIC BRUN

RICK BILLINGS
TINA MARIE CRNIC
ROSCOE DuPree
ROGER ELROD
RICHARD EVANS
DAVE FOWLER

JIM FRIEZE
JESSICA GALASKA
PATTY GEIST

TOM GOC

LES HASSEL

HOLLY HOWE
DONALD JACK

J. MICHAEL McBRIDE
JIM REESE

M.J. ‘BUD’ REESE
STEVE REESE

TOM STERBA

TOM WANDEL
MARK WEBER
JEREMY WIECZOREK
ROBERT WILKEN

MASTER OF ELECTRONIC IMAGING
M. Elec. Imag

KEVIN BINDER

30

BRAD CLARK

RICH CUNNINGHAM
JASON DEYO

RICH DEYO

JAMES DOWNEY
CLIFF EDIGER

LaVern FULLER

JEFF FUNK

DOUGLAS GUNDER
RUSSELL HANSEN

BILL JAMMER

CARL LANDGREN
STEPHANIE MANTOOTH
L.C. MOORE

JIM SCHALL

LEE STEWART

DAVE WATT

LOREN WINKELBAUER
GLEN WORLEY

PHOTOGRAPHIC CRAFTSMAN Cr.

JEFF BAUMAN

PAUL CHRISTIAN
RON DEYO

JIM DINGWELL
CHERYL DuPree
MICHAEL DWYER
BETY JUNE EDIGER
MONTE EVANS
DENNY HOUSKA
RAMI MANHAS
MICHAEL MEURET
DON MILROY
HARRIET NORWOOD
DONELLA PENROD
ROLAND SCHLAHT II
TERRY WINSLOW

ASSOCIATE FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY A.F.Ph.

1974 DUANE WORLEY 2002
1975 DAN ROLAND 2003
1980 JAMES HIGGINS 2004
1982 VINCE WRIGHT 2005
1986 SANDI ABBOTT | DEL HAMITON 2006
1989 ROGER BODE 2007
1990 RICHARD BADER | LEE STEWART 2008
1991 PATTI KREKOW 2009
1993 KEVIN BINDER 2010
1994 DENNIS HOUSKA | DON MILROY 2011
1996 RICH CUNNINGHAM 2013
1997 HOLLY HOWE | BILL JAMMER | TAMMY LINNER 2015
1997 BILL SAULSBURY 2016
1998 RUSS HANSEN 2017
1999 DAVE FOWLER | ANDY McDONALD

2000 ERIC BRUN | ROBERT WILKEN

2001 SILVIA FRIEZE

FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY F. Ph.

1975 ROBERT HANSEN | FRANCIS ZABLOUDIL 1998
1978 SHIRLEY CHANCE | BARBARA HALE 1999

1979 DAVE RAYMOND 2000
1980 CLIFF EDIGER 2001

1983 MARJORIE RIDGEWAY 2002
1984 MICHAEL HOWARD | HARLEY RIDGEWAY 2004
1986 LORI THOMPSON 2006
1988 DIXIE HIGGINS | CARL JENSEN 2008
1989 KEN SCHMIEDING 2009

1990 DAVID DALE | LOREN WINKLEBAUER 2011

1992 PATTY GEIST 2012

1993
1994
1995

BRAD CLARK | ROSCOE DuPree | MICHAEL MUERET
VIRGINIA ELROD | MARK WEBER
RANDY FOSTER | TOM GOC

KURT BRINK | JEFF FUNK

DAVE WATT

BRIAN BAER | CHRIS PABEN | RICK PABEN
BRIAN WATT

MARK ADAMSON | KATIE ARNDT | SHERI ROHRIG
JEFF BAUMAN

RICH DEYO | JESSICA GALASKA

BOB ALBERTS | JASON DEYO

JEREMY WIECZOREK

TAMMY ARNOLD | RON DEYO | JASON STERBA
COREY ROURKE

STACY IDEUS | SOPHIA JOHNSEN

MARY PARGETT

KERRI GARRISON | SAM SWARTZ

TINA MARIE CRNIC | DALE JURANEK
TOM STERBA

HELENE LARSON-SVITAK
DAVE FOWLER

ERIC BRUN

JEFF FUNK | DAVE WATT
SANDI ABBOTT | BRIAN BAER
JEFF BAUMAN

RICH DEYO

JEREMY WIECZOREK

JASON DEYO

2017 STACY IDEUS | COREY ROURKE

HONORARY FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY Hon. F. Ph.

1974
1975
1976
1981
1985
1987
1993
1995

JACK WHITE

GORDON PETERSON

WILLIAM J. MORSEMAN

ED ARNOLD | HELEN PITSTICK | VIRGIL PITSTICK
HELENE LARSON-SVITAK

DICK GUILLAUME

LINDA CORNS

IVORY JONES

GOLD SERVICE DEGREE G.S.D.

1996 MARK HIGGINS

1999 PATTI DINGWELL | SYLVIA FRIEZE
2006 MONTE EVANS | ANGIE MILROY
2011 TERRY WINSLOW

2012 STEVE KELLY

1995 DONNIS HUEFTLE-BULLOCK | TERRY WINSLOW
2000 DENNIS HOUSKA

2002 RAMI MANHAS

2004 WARREN JOHNSON | TOR OLSON

2009 TERI FUNK

2013 BRIAN BAER | JEFF FUNK | JEREMY WIECZOREK
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DEGREE HOLDERS of PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHERS of NEBRASKA

SILVER SERVICE DEGREE S5.5.D.

1984
1986
1987
1988

1992

1993
1993
1995
1997
1998
2000

STEPHEN HARVEY | DON MILROY

SYLVIA FRIEZE | KATHIE HARVEY

JIM CLARK

KEVIN BINDER | VIRGINIA ELROD | DENNIS HOUSKA |
STEVEMILLER | RICHARD RADER

STEVE ANDERSON | MICHAEL DWYER | STEVE FULLER
PAT HOUSKA | LYNN VARN

DAN ROLAND

PATTY DINGWELL | ROD PENTICO | TOM STERBA

JOSEPH JOHNSTON | BEVERLY WIESE

RAMI MANHAS

JAN JURANEK | WARREN JOHNSON | TOR OLSON

KEN BEHRENS | MONTE EVANS | CHRIS GOC

DIAMOND SERVICE DEGREE D.S.D.

1998 JIM DINGWELL
2007 TERRY WINSLOW

2011

TERRI FUNK

2002 DENNIS APPLEGARTH | RANDY ERB

2005 TERI FUNK | ANGIE MILROY | HOLLY OLSON
2007 BOB ALBERTS

2009 NIKKI BAUMAN | RON DEYO

2011 ANGIE ALBERTS

2012 JOANN DEYO

2015 CINDY MAURER

DIAMOND FELLOW OF PHOTOGRAPHY D.F.Ph.

1984
1985
1986

1990
1994
1999

2000
2001
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LES HASSEL | DONALD JACK

ROGER ELROD | RICHARD EVANS

JIM FRIEZE | J. MICHAEL McBRIDE
M.J. ‘BUD’ REESE | JIM SCHALL

STEVE ABBOTT | RICK BILLINGS | BETTY JUNE
EDIGER | TOM KREKOW | HARRIETT NORWOOD
DONELLA PENROD

KEITH A. HOWE

STEVE REESE

HOLLY HOWE

VIRGINIA ELROD

2002 TOM STERBA | MARK WEBER

2003 TINA MARIE VANCE

2004 BRAD CLARK

2007 ERIC BRUN

2009 JEFF FUNK

2011 BRIAN BAER

2014 JEFF BAUMAN | JESSICA GALASKA
2015 JEREMY WIECZOREK

2016 JASON DEYO

PPN PAST PRESIDENTS

1946 IVAN MATSON* | KEARNEY

1947 LUTHER COLVIN* | OMAHA

1948 CONRAD KREKELER* | GOTHENBURG

1949 TED HANEY* | WAHOO

1950 CLETUS BROOKS* | McCOOK

1951 ED ARNOLD,* Hon.F.Ph. | OMAHA

1952 M.C. TAYLOR* | OMAHA

1953 WM. MORSMAN,* M. Photog., Cr. Hon. R. Ph. | FALLS CITY
1954 GLEN WORLEY,* M. Photog., Cr. | ALLIANCE

1955 ED SWOPES* | ORD

1956 CARL LANDGREN, M. Photog. | SCHUYLER

1957 AL WERTHMAN,* M. Photog. | OMAHA

1958 HARRY SKINNER* | BEATRICE

1959 GORDEN PETERSON, Hon. F. Ph. | AUBURN

1960 NORMAN BEHRENS,* M. Photog. | CRETE

1961 HAROLD MAUCK, Hon. F.Ph. | PLAINVIEW

1962 EARL HARANNO,* M. Photog., Cr. | NORTH PLATTE
1963 VIRGIL PITSTICK,* Hon. F.Ph. | NEBRASKA CITY

1964 DONALD JACK, M. Photog. Cr., D.F.Ph., CPP | OMAHA
1965 JAMES DOWNEY,* M. Photog. | OMAHA

1966 LEE STEWART, M. Photog., AF.Ph. | LEXINGTON

1967 LaVem FULLER, M. Photog., CPP | GRAND ISLAND

1968 RICHARD BLOMGREN | LINCOLN

1969 LARRELL AIKINS, M. Photog. | COLUMBUS

1970 M.J. 'BUD’ REESE,* M. Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph. | OMAHA
1971 HELENE LARSON-SVITAK, Hon. F. Ph. | OMAHA

1972 FRANCIS ZABLOUDIL, M. Photog., Cr.F.Ph. | LINCOLN
1973 RALPH PFEIFER | SCHUYLER

1974 CHARLES EDHOLM* | LINCOLN

1975 BOB HANSEN, M. Photog., F.Ph. | OMAHA

1976 BARBARA HALE,* F.Ph., CPP | OMAHA

1977 LES HASSEL,* M.Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph., CPP | BELLEVUE
1978 DAVE RAYMOND, AF.Ph. | KEARNEY

1979 ROGER ELROD, M. Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph. | LINCOLN
1980 BETTY EDIGER, Cr., D.F.Ph. | AURORA

1981 JIM FRIEZE, M. Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph | COLUMBUS

1982 JIM SCHALL, M. Photog., D.F.ph. | OMAHA

1983 RICHARD EVANS, M. Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph.| LINCOLN
1984 DON MILROY, CPP, Cr., $.S.D. | NORTH PLATTE

1985 STEPHEN HARVEY, $.5.D. | NEBRSAKA CITY

1986 DIXIE HIGGINS, F. Ph. | YORK

1987 J. MICHAEL McBRIDE, M. Photog., Cr.D.F.Ph. | OMAHA
1988 STEVE ABBOTT, M Photog., Cr., D.F.Ph. | YORK

1989 LOREN WINKELBAUER, M. Photog., F.Ph. | HASTINGS
1990 DONELLA PENROD, Cr., D.F.Ph. | KEARNEY

1991 RICK BILLINGS, M. Photog., CPP, D.F.Ph. | OMAHA
1992 DENNIS HOUSKA, CPP, S.S.D., D.Ph. Cr. | KEARNEY
1993 JIM DINGWELL, Cr., D.S.D. | LINCOLN

1994 DONNIS HUEFTLE-BULLOCK, G.S.D. | GOTHENBURG

1995 KEITH A. HOWE, M. Photog., M. Artist., Cr., D.F.Ph. | NORTH PLATTE

1996 TERRY WINSLOW, CPP, Cr., D.S.D. | GRAND ISLAND
1997 TOM STERBA*, M. Photog., Cr. D.F.Ph. | OMAHA

1998 DALE JURANEK, F.Ph. | BLUE HILL

1999 TOM GOC, M. Photog., F.Ph. | COLUMBUS

2000 TOR OLSON, G.S.D. | McCOOK

2001 TINA MARIE CRNIC, M. Photog., Cr., CPP, D.F.Ph. | OMAHA
2002 RAMI MANHAS, CPP, Cr., G.S.D. | SEWARD

2003 MONTE EVANS, CPP, Cr.$.5.D., HonF.Ph. | BELLEVUE
2004 WARREN JOHNSON, G.S.D. | OMAHA

2005 ERIC BRUN, M. Photog., Cr. CPP, F.Ph., A.LE. | OMAHA
2006 BRAD CLARK, M. Photog., CPP, D.F.Ph. | LINCOLN
2007 STEVE MILLER, S.S.D. | OMAHA

2008 JEFF FUNK, M. Photog., D.F.Ph. | PAPILLION

2009 BOB ALBERTS, A.F.Ph.S.8.D. | OGALALLA

2010 BRIAN BAER, M.Photog. Cr.,D.F.Ph. | KEARNEY

2011 TERI FUNK, G.S.D. | PAPILLION

2012 JESSICA GALASKA, M.Photog.,CPP,F.Ph. | OMAHA
2013 COREY ROURKE | LINCOLN

2014 JEFF BAUMAN, M.Photog.Cr.,F.Ph. | LINCOLN
2015 SARAH PFEIFFER-GREDER A.F.Ph. | LINCOLN

2016 JASON DEYO M. Photog., D.F.Ph. | OMAHA

*deceased
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LAST FIRST STUDIO NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE PRINT SERVICE
Abbott Steve Abbott Studio abbott_studio@hotmail.com 34 Willowbend Marquette NE 68854 Life 234 173
Adams Pam Friends of Photography friendsofphotography65@yahoo.com 7650 Hall Road Hemingford NE 69348 Active 0 0
Alberts Bob Alberts Photography albertsphotol@yahoo.com 20 North Spruce Street Ogallala NE 69153 Active 22 175
Andersen Steve Andersen Studio skra@cozadtel.net P.O. Box 41 Cozad NE 69130 Life 5 59
Arett Dawn Dawn Arett Photography dawn@dawnarettphotography.com 2916 Snead Drive Fremont NE 68025 Active 0 0
Arndt Katie Katie Arndt Photography katiearndt@hotmail.com P.O. Box 102 Cozad NE 69130 Active 36 22
Atkins Jim Atkins Photos LLC jna@inebraska.com 3028 South 35th Street Lincoln NE 68506 Active 0 0
Baer Brian Baer Photography brian@baerseniors.com 8470 2nd Ave. Kearney NE 68847 Active 86 137
Barnes Justin Barnes Photography justin@barnesphotos.com 702 Oak St. Louisville NE 68037 Active 7 4
Barry Roger Roger Barry Photography rogerbarry@cablene.com Box 443 Schuyler NE 68661 Retired 0 12
Batterson Jeft JB Frame and Design jbphoto@iowatelecom.net 428 N Iowa Ave. Washington IA 52353 Supplier |0 0
Bishop Katrina Bishop Katrina katrina@c41photo.com 725 No. 98th St. Omaha NE 68114 Active 0 1
Boseck Shauna Shauna Boseck Photography sboseckphotos@gmail.com 1025 Butler Ave. Lincoln NE 68521 Active 0 0
Boston Kate Kat B. Photography kate00728@yahoo.com 4515 Ave F Kearney NE 68847 Active 0 0
Carlson Jessica Tiny Sunflower Photography jessicacarlson2011@gmail.com 3021 NW 6th St Lincoln NE 68521 Active 1 1
Citta Robert R William Photography citta429@aol.com 2800 South 74th Street Lincoln NE 68506 Active 0 5
Deyo JoAnn Deyo's Photography joann@deyosphoto.com 1804 No. 169th Plaza Omaha NE 68118 Associate |0 82
Deyo Richard Deyo's Photography radeyo@hotmail.com 1804 No. 169th Plaza Omaha NE 68118 Associate |75 52
Deyo Ron Deyo's Photography ron@deyosphoto.com 1804 No. 169th Plaza Omaha NE 68118 Associate |11 65
Deyo Jason Deyo's Photography deyo2005@gmail.com 1804 No. 169th Plaza Omaha NE 68118 Active 71 125
Dingwell Jim Dingwell Photography ding6304@gmail.com 8771 Executive Woods Dr. #61 Lincoln NE 68512 Life 0 209
Draper Brandon Brandon Draper Photography | bdraperphoto@gmail.com 830 11th Ave. Sidney NE 69162 Active 0 35
DuPree Roscoe DuPree's Photography duprees@cox.net 3339 North 124th Street Omaha NE 68164 Retired 13 57
Dustin Colleen Colleen Dustin Photography Colleen@dustinphoto.com 15207 Hickory Street Omaha NE 68144 Active 3 3
Ediger Betty June Cliff's Studio cediger@compoint.com 1501 Bel Air Road Norfolk NE 68701 Life 0 0
Ediger Cliff Cliff's Studio 1501 Bel Air Road Norfolk NE 68701 Life 0 0
Elrod Roger Anderson Studio v-elrod@hotmail.com 2951 North 70th Lincoln NE 68507 Life 112 192
Elrod Virginia Anderson Studio velrod@hotmail.com 2951 North 70th Lincoln NE 68507 Life 40 98
Epley Thiele Erika E3 Photography Studio info@e3photographystudio.com 1001 N Kansas Ave Hastings NE 68901 Active 0 0
Evans Richard Evans Studio 7215 Grand Oaks Dr Lincoln NE 68516 Retired 78 113
Evans Monte Monte Evans Photography montephoto@aol.com 3801 Lexington Avenue Bellevue NE 68123 Active 0 80
Fortina Dave Rockbrook Camera davefortina@rockbrookcamera.com 2909 S 169th Plz. #100 Omaha NE 68130 Supplier |0 0
Frieze Jim Jim Frieze Photography jfrieze@megavision.com 3112 32nd street Columbus NE 68602 Life 214 181
Fry Marcie Marcie Fry Photography marciefryphotography@gmail.com 18442 Poppleton Circle Omaha NE 68130 Active 0 0
Fuller LaVern LaVern Fuller 2280 S Engleman Rd Alda NE 68810 Life 0 0
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LAST FIRST STUDIO NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE PRINT SERVICE
Fuller LaVern LaVern Fuller 2280 S Engleman Rd Alda NE 68810 Life 0 0
Funk Jeff Funk Photography Inc. funkphotoinc@gmail.com 2013 King Dr Papillion NE 68046 Active 46 149
Galaska Jessica Jes Galaska Photography photobyjes@yahoo.com 9027 Gary Circle Omaha NE 68138 Active 66 107
Garrison Kerri Baer Photography kerri68845@charter.net 8470 2nd Ave. Kearney NE 68847 Associate |10 27
Gasper George Kelly Day Photos LLC george@kellydayphotos.com 3252 44th Ave Columbus NE 68601 Active 0 0
Gnuse Brian Gnuse Video & Photo gnhusevp@gmail.com 1116 Lincoln St. Holdrege NE 68949 Limited |0 0
Goc Gabby Goc's Photography and Framing Inc | gsgoc4@gmail.com 5718S. 33rd Avenue Columbus NE 68601 Associate |0 0
Goc Thomas Goc's Photography and Framing Inc | gocphoto@megavision.com 5718S. 33rd Ave Columbus NE 68601 Active 66 81
Guile Elias Acrylic Press guile@acrylicidea.com Supplier |0 0
Hall Mandy Mandy Hall Photography mandyhallphotography@gmail.com 918 26th Street - Ste C Auburn NE 68305 Active 3 60
Harvey Steve Stephen L. Harvey sharveymo@yahoo.com 12939 Lynn Lane Neosho MO 64850 Life 0 0
Higgins Jim Higgins Studio hj10524@hotmail.com 10930 West Topaz Dr Sun City AZ 85351 Life 0 0
Hixon Kelly Creative Focus gkhixon@gmail.com 2811 E Hwy 30 Grand Island NE 68801 Active 0 0
Hough Mike Omaha PhotoWorx mike@omahaphotoworx.com 4328 North Branch Dr Omaha NE 68116 Active 0 0
Houser Harold HuntingtonPHOTOS hghouserl@mac.com 2012 Greenbriar LN Lincoln NE 68506 Limited |0 0
Houska Dennis Denny's Contemporary Images info@DennysDigital.com 4203 19th Ave Kearney NE 68845 Retired 13 111
Houska Pat Denny's Contemporary Images infol @dennysdigital.com 4203 19th Ave. Kearney NE 68845 Retired 0 60
Howe Holly Photographic Images holly@photographicimagesl.com 401 West 5th North Platte NE 69101 Life 89 178
Howe Keith Photographic Images khimager@gmail.com 401 West 5th North Platte NE 69101 Life 264 237
Ideus Stacy Stacy Ideus Photography stacy@stacyideus.com 1545 N Locust St Wahoo NE 68066 Active 53 57
Incontro Jaime Purple Sky Productions jaime@purpleskyproductions.com 2505 South 70th Street Lincoln NE 68506 Active 12 0
Isom Angela Angela Isom Portraiture angelarisom@gmail.com 6033 S 78th Street Lincoln NE 68516 Active 0 0
Houska Dennis Denny's Contemporary Images info@DennysDigital.com 4203 19th Ave Kearney NE 68845 Retired 13 111
Houska Pat Denny's Contemporary Images infol @dennysdigital.com 4203 19th Ave. Kearney NE 68845 Retired 0 60
Howe Holly Photographic Images holly@photographicimagesl.com 401 West 5th North Platte NE 69101 Life 89 178
Howe Keith Photographic Images khimager@gmail.com 401 West 5th North Platte NE 69101 Life 264 237
Ideus Stacy Stacy Ideus Photography stacy@stacyideus.com 1545 N Locust St Wahoo NE 68066 Active 53 57
Incontro Jaime Purple Sky Productions jaime@purpleskyproductions.com 2505 South 70th Street Lincoln NE 68506 Active 12 0
Isom Angela Angela Isom Portraiture angelarisom@gmail.com 6033 S 78th Street Lincoln NE 68516 Active 0 0
Jack Donald Donald Jack Photography donaldjack85258@cox.net 8332 East San Simon Dr Scottsdale AZ 85258 Life 0 0
Johnson Warren Lens Art lensart@cox.net 3705 North 108th Street Omaha NE 68164 Retired 4 97
Jones Megan Megan Michael Photography megan@meganmichaelphotography.com 19806 birch street Gretna NE 68028 Active 0 0
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LAST FIRST STUDIO NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TYPE PRINT SERVICE
Kelly Steve American Color Imaging sdkelly@cfu.net 715 E. 18th St. Cedar Falls IA 50613 Supplier |0 0
Kemp Sherry Sherry's Portraits sherrysportraits@yahoo.com 14120 S Road Lot B Columbus NE 68601 Limited |0 0
Kennedy Amy Portraits by Amy portraitsbyamy@hotmail.com 51045 250th Glenwood IA 51534 Active 0 21
Killough Mysti Mystic Images Photography mysticimages2005@gmail.com 816 4th Ave Holdrege NE 68949 Active 14 5
Klimek Hollie Hollie Klimek Photography Inc hollielklimek@charter.net 1804 Howard Court Grand Island NE 68803 Active 2 37
Larson_Svitak | Helene Helene's Digital Art helene_print_art@msn.com 1160 South West Street Valley NE 68064 Retired 27 99
Leonard Kirstina Kirstina E. Photography tiny495.5@gmail.com 3707 Linden Dr. Kearney NE 68847 Active 0 0
Lorde Andre André Photography pbandre@andrep.omhcoxmail.com 16325 Manderson St Omaha NE 68116 Active 0 0
Lowe Casey Studio Byrd Lowe casey@byrdlowe.com 307 Nemaha Street Firth NE 68358 Active 0 0
Lutt Russtanna | Russtanna Photography russtannaphotography@gmail.com 1307 16th Ave Kearney NE 68845 Active 1 2
Lytle Jennifer Jennifer Joy Photography jen_mccright@yahoo.com 112 South OK street Wilber NE 48465 Active 0 0
Mais Alan The Camera Doctor thecameradoctor@hotmail.com 5810 2nd Ave. W Ste. C Kearney NE 68847 Supplier |0 0
Manhas Judy Rami Photography ramiphoto@indbraska.com 430 Seward Street Seward NE 68434 Retired |0 14
Manhas Rami Rami Photography ramiphoto@yahoo.com 430 Seward Street Seward NE 68434 Retired |0 95
Mathison Michelle State Farm Insurance michelle@michellemathison.com 2155 E 23rd st. ste. B Fremont NE 68025 Supplier |0 0
Maurer Cindy C's Photography cindymaurer@juno.com 17205 O Street Omaha NE 68135 Active 2 78
McBride ] Michael ] Michael Photography jmichael71@aol.com 14974 H St Omaha NE 68137 Life 151 214
McCallum Shirley Shirley McCallum Photography mccallumphotography@gmail.com 1703 Rio Grande Circle Grand Island NE 68801 Active 0 1
Mellema Maggie C41 Photography maggie@c41photo.com 725 N 98th St Omaha NE 68114 Active 0 0
Milroy Don Brown-Harano Photography brownharanophotos@alltel.net 412 North Dewey North Platte NE 68103 Life 11 115
Minshull Amy A Moment Photography a-moment@live.com 2302 West Leota North Platte NE 69101 Active 12 22
Morgan Anne Risney Photo & Design aermorgan@cox.net 21856 Cary Avenue Council Bluffs IA 51503 Active 0 0
Morris Julie Blue Stripe Photography jmorris.bluestripe@gmail.com 2221 W. Anna St Grand Island NE 68803 Active 0 0
Norwood Harriet Harriet Norwood Photography 4615] St Apt 8 Lincoln NE 68510 Life 0 0
Osentowski Don D & M Photography 426 Ohio York NE 68487 Retired |0 0
Ottemann Tonya Ottemann Photography tonya@ottemannphotography.com 505 Central Ave Nebraska City NE 68410 Active 0 1
Pargett Mary Mary Pargett Photography marypargett@gmail.com 5823 H Rd. Nebraska City NE 68410 Active 18 51
Paxton Alecia Alecia Amber Photography aleciaamberphotography@outlook.com 309 N ADAMS AVE North Platte NE 69101 Active 0 0
Penrod Donella Donella Penrod Photography donelladana@aol.com 33 Brook Drive Fenton MO |[63026 Life 48 159
Phillips Judy LAD Photography demp3408@charter.net 2517 West Lincoln Hwy. Grand Island NE 68803 Active 0 13
Poeffel Susanna Creative Images susanna@creativeimagesstudio.net 2313 31 Street Columbus NE 68601 Active 3 0
Ranta Susan Ranta Photography susan@jsphotographyllc.com 1630 Old Farm Rd. Lincoln NE 68512 Retired 1 0
Rash Jimmy Jimmy Rash Photography jrash168@gmail.com 411 sunset dr. doniphan NE 68832 Active 0 0
Rohrig Sherri Picture This Photography picturesherri@hotmail.com 412 Co. Road ] Friend NE 68359 Active 11 24
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LAST FIRST STUDIO NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CcITYy STATE ZIP TYPE PRINT | SERVICE
Rourke Corey Corey Rourke Photography rourkephoto@gmail.com 5422 NW Fairway DR. Lincoln NE 68521 Active 33 108
Schall Jim Jim Schall jmschall2001 @yahoo.com 3720 N 153rd Ct #381 Omaha NE 68116 Life 0 0
Schmit Dixie Burrell Colour Imaging dschmit@burrellcolourimaging.com 1868 Canterbury Rd S. Shakopee MN 55379 Retired 0 0
Sterba Krisitn Tom Sterba Photography kristin.sterba@gmail.com 4419 Vinton St Omaha NE 68105 Associate | 16 2
Sterba Marsha Tom Sterba Photography marsha@sterbaphoto.com 5726 A St Omaha NE 68106 Associate |0 16
Stewart Keith Keith Stewart 828 South 3rd Street Albion NE 68620 Retired 0 0
Stewart G. Lee Stewart Studio leeluannstewart@yahoo.com 12625 Burt Street Omaha NE 68154 Life 0 0
Stueckrath Nikki images N design nikkistu@icloud.com 1007 Pennsylvania Ave Norfolk NE 68701 Active 0 0
Swartz Sam Sam Swartz Photography Sam@samswartz.net 6100 S 58th St Ste A Lincoln NE 68516 Active 43 28
Therkildsen Kimberly | Kim Therkildsen Photography kimtphotography@cox.net 16113 Bruning St Bennington NE 68007 Active 0 0
Ulrich Sarah Uniquely You Photography info@uniquelyyouphoto.com 9401 S 29th St Lincoln NE 68516 Active 24 1
Van Housen Jana The Renaissance therenaissance@hamilton.net 1210 L St. Aurora NE 68818 Active 3 0
Wagener Vance VW Photography sales@vwphoto.com 250 N Main St Fremont NE 68025 Active 4 19
Weber Mark Marathon Press markw@marathonpress.net 1500 Square Turn Blvd. Norfolk NE 68701 Supplier 0 0
Werner Susan Sue's Photographic Images swerner@telebeep.com 115 E 1st Street Lindsay NE 68644 Active 0 2
Winslow Terry Portraits by Terry terry@terrywinslow.com 112 E Ashton Ave Grand Island NE 68801 Life 3 157
Zabloudil Gina Zabloudil Photography, Inc. ginazab77@gmail.com 8011 Meredith St Lincoln NE 68506 Associate |0 2
Zabloudil Chad Zabloudil Photography, Inc. zabloudil@windstream.net 8011 Meredith St Lincoln NE 68506 Active 0 0







